

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. IVth Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
426/2025

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.367/2019

Ramcharan Meena S/o Shri Badri Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Govind Prasad Rawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore, Dy.G.A. Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/03/2026

Learned Deputy Government Advocate is directed to inform the complainant/victim about filing of suspension of sentence application through concerned SHO.

It is made clear that the said information shall be given through a personal message not by whats-app/telephonically.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J